



Dayton-Phoenix Group Achieves Record Quality Performance in Grid Resistor Manufacturing

January 15, 2017

Dayton, Ohio - Dayton-Phoenix Group's (DPG) West Lafayette manufacturing facility has achieved a new performance standard for its Grid Resistor manufacturing process. Based on 2016 production, West Lafayette's warranty variance was at an all-time low of .06% of units produced.

"We are very pleased with this improvement," stated Deborah Fleming, Director of Operations at DPG's West Lafayette facility. "This is one of the ways we evaluate the success of our strategic plan and recent investments. Our goal has been to improve our manufacturing, design, and reduce product cost and lead times. Our quality cost helps us evaluate the success of our improvements and customer deliveries, which hit a 97% on-time performance."

About Dayton-Phoenix Group

Headquartered in Dayton, Ohio, the Dayton- Phoenix Group is the recognized global leader in the specialized design and manufacturing of Motors, Generators, Resistors, Cooling Fans, HVAC and mechanical components for freight locomotives, passenger locomotives and off-highway vehicles.

For information contact us:

Phone | (800) 657-0707 Website | <u>http://www.dayton-phoenix.com/</u> Follow us on Linkedin | <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/dayton-phoenix-group</u>

Media Contact: MJ Dowling Phone | (937) 913-3505 E-mail | mdowling@dayton-phoenix.com